Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/29/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Armaclad, Inc.		02/01/2008	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Armaclad Doors & Windows, LLC	
Street Address:	6806 Anthony Highway	
City:	Waynesboro	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17268	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2070414	BEAUTY BUILT TO LAST SINCE 1874
Registration Number:	3020155	TUFDOOR
Serial Number:	78339662	THE SILENT SOLUTION
Serial Number:	78483393	ULTRA-VIEW DOOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)236-4501 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-235-4500

Email: tm-dc@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: P. Jay Hines

Address Line 1: 1800 Diagonal Road

Address Line 2: Suite 510

900098067

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADW-0001-TUS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0578

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Jay Hines
Signature:	/pjh/
Date:	02/01/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=ArmacladAssignmentDocument#page1.tif source=ArmacladAssignmentDocument#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0579

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Armaclad, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, located and doing business at P.O. Box 79, Waynesboro, PA 17268 ("Assignor"), is the formal owner of certain marks (the "Marks") and the United States registrations and applications thereof, identified on Exhibit "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has assigned under terms of a certain agreement dated June 29, 2007 the Marks and any registrations or applications therefore, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks, to Armaclad Doors & Windows, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, located and doing business at 6806 Anthony Highway, Waynesboro, PA 17268 ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, in order to confirm said earlier assignment, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications therefore, as set forth in Exhibit A hereto, including all goodwill associated with the Marks and including all registrations, applications for registrations, renewals and re-registrations for the Marks, to have and to hold the same, together with any and all rights, including, without limitation, common law rights, pertaining thereto to the end of the terms for which the said Marks have been or will be valid and subsisting, together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ARMACLAD, INC.

	Signature: NAVINA Name: NICHOLAS J. TURANSO
GUINCY TWO PLANTELIN COUNTY My Commission Empires Jam 7, 2813	Title: <u>PRESIDENT</u> Date: <u>21 2008</u>
Subscribed and swom before me this 1st Morgon	day of February, 2008.

My commission expires January 9, 20/2.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0580

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No./ Application No.	Registration Date/ Filing Date
BEAUTY BUILT TO LAST SINCE 1874	2,070,414 74/676,857	06/10/1997 05/08/1995
TUFDOOR	3,020,155 78/440,551	11/29/2005 06/24/2004
THE SILENT SOLUTION	78/339,662	12/1)/2003
ULTRA-VIEW DOOR	78/483,393	09/14/2004

RECORDED: 02/01/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003709 FRAME: 0581